City of McCall Adult Co-Ed Softball League 2021 Team Registration

Team Name			Captain's Name_	Captain's Name		
Address			Email	Email		
City	State	Zip	Phone (H)	(W)		

PLAYER WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMINIFICATION AGREEMENT the under signed player, acknowledge, agree and understand that:

I do assume all risks and hazards incidental, including death or permanent disability, to the conduct of the activity. I do further hereby release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless the City of McCall, its officers, employees, representatives, agents, assigns and volunteers, from any and all injuries, damages or losses, of whatever kind, nature or amount, suffered by me or by such minor participant at any activity sponsored, in whole or in part, by the City of McCall to which this participant's registration form relates. I understand that the City of McCall provides no accident or medical insurance and that this is personal responsibility. I hereby give consent for emergency medical treatment. I understand this is to prevent undue delay and assure prompt treatment and that only a licensed physician will be engaged for such an emergency. I grant to the City of McCall Parks and Recreation Dept., the right to take photographs of me and my family in connection with the above-identified event. I authorize the City of McCall Parks and Recreation Dept., its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that the City of McCall Parks and Recreation Dept. may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY ALL PLAYERS INFORMATION

NAME	EMAIL	PHONE	PLAYER SIGNATURE
		2	
	VI II	TCC	
<u> </u>	PARKS A	ND	
	IAIINOA	IND	
	RECREAT	ION	

Total Cost \$325

Please make checks payable to City of McCall and for additional information contact Tara Woods

e-mail: twoods@mccall.id.us Office: 208-634-8968

Player Code of Conduct

Adult Softball Code of Conduct

McCall Parks and Rec. has established the following Adult Softball Code of Conduct to ensure that all individuals and teams participate in a safe and sportsmanlike manner. Providing a quality Adult Softball program requires the full cooperation of all managers, players, officials and spectators. Any demonstration(s) of misconduct may result in disciplinary action and can jeopardize your individual player and/or team eligibility to participate in the League.

Definitions:

- The term "individual" includes: manager, player and/or spectator
- The term "official" includes: umpires, league director and/or softball coordinator, Rec. Aide
- The manager and entire team are responsible for the conduct of its individuals

Infractions and Penalties:

- Minimum Penalty: Warning
- Maximum Penalty: Permanent Ban from McCall Adult Softball program
- Multiple violations of the Code of Conduct will result in an escalation of penalties

No Individual Shall:

- 1. Demonstrate dissent by throwing gloves, hats, bats, balls, or any other forceful action.
- 2. Yell at an official or adult softball coordinator, for the decision reached by an official. (Calmly talk to the umpire about the call that was made at the appropriate time)
- 3. Use unnecessary rough tactics in the play of game.
- 4. Use abusive, offensive or intimidating language or gestures toward any official or individual on or off the playing field.
- 5. Use profane, obscene or vulgar language or gestures, in any manner, at any time, on or off the playing field.
- 6. Lay a hand upon, shove, strike, spit on/at or make unnecessary physical contact with an individual or official.
- 7. Make direct or implied threats, either verbally or physically toward any individual, official or their property.
- 8. Fail to leave the park when directed to do so by an official.
- 9. Damage, destroy or steal property of an individual, the League or the City.
- 10. Appear on the field of play or at the park, at any time, in an excessive intoxicated condition or under the influence of any other type of drug which might affect the individual's safety or the safety of others.
- 11. Consume or possess liquor in the dugouts.
- 12. Consume tobacco products within the Gold Glove Park area.
- 13. Leave behind excessive trash.
- 14. Demonstrate unsportsmanlike conduct
- 15. No youth allowed on field during scheduled game times (including between innings or games)
- 16. No Alcohol allowed on the field at any time during scheduled game times.